
 

Skills Development Scotland local PACE contacts 
 
 
If you’re an employer looking for support with making redundancies, you can get in touch with your local PACE contact below. If 
you have been made redundant or are facing redundancy, call our helpline on 0800 917 8000 for advice and support. 

 
PACE 
Partnership area 

 

Contact name Job title Email Mobile Telephone 

Argyll & Bute 
 

Pamela Little  
 

Team Leader 
pamela.little@sds.co.uk 
 

07825 721166 
 

01369 566913 
 

Ayrshire Vincent Logue Team Leader 
vincent.logue@sds.co.uk 
 

07808 583281 01563 601229 

Borders 
 

Allan Kinley Team Leader Allan.kinley@sds.co.uk  07917 086853 01387 454092 

Dumfries & 
Galloway 

Juliet McCulloch Team Leader juliet.campbell@sds.co.uk  07786 190726 01387 454082 

East 
Dunbartonshire 

Fiona White Team Leader fiona.white@sds.co.uk  - 01236 373629 

West 
Dunbartonshire 

Jane Barrett-
Bunnage 

Team Leader JaneBarrett.Bunnage@sds.co.uk 
 
07770 678422    

0141 468 7120 

 
 
 
 
Edinburgh 
 
 
 
 

Lynsey Davidson 
 
Area Manager 
 

LothianPACEChairs@sds.co.uk 
 

 
 
- 
 
 
 

 
01786 583541 
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Fife 

 
Joyce McAree 
Miller (Kirkcaldy) 
 
Lynne King 
(Dunfermline area) 

 

 

Team Leader 
 
 
Team Leader 

 
joyce.mcareemiller@sds.co.uk 
   

 
lynne.king@sds.co.uk  
 

 
- 
 
 
 
07880 871719 

 
01383 329504 
 
 
 
01383 329513 

 
Forth Valley 
 

Lorna Scott Team Leader lorna.scott@sds.co.uk  - 01324 354920 

Glasgow 

 
Caity Cooper 
 
Mark Leitch 

 
Team Leader 
 
Team Leader 

 
caity.cooper@sds.co.uk  
 
mark.leitch@sds.co.uk 
 

 
- 
 
07833 435603 

 
0141 468 7964 
 
- 

Grampian 

Jane Gibson 
 
Jennifer Noble 
 

Team Leader 
 
Team Leader 
 

jane.gibson@sds.co.uk  

 
jennifer.noble@sds.co.uk  

- 
 
07909 099594 
 

01224 024824 
 
01779 595 028 
 

Lothians - East 
Lothian  

Chris Brand 
 

Team Leader chris.brand@sds.co.uk  07919 848689 0131 376 3239 

Lothians - 
Midlothian 

Grainne Begley Team Leader grainne.begley@sds.co.uk  07826 874367 0131 376 2256 

Lothians – West 
Lothian 

Katie McKenzie 
 
Michael McGuire 

Team Leader 
 
Team Leader 

katie.mckenzie@sds.co.uk  
 
michael.mcguire@sds.co.uk  
 

07789 481413 
 
07557 201044 
 

 
0131 376 2271 
 
01506 342685 
 

Lanarkshire – 
North 
 

Fiona White Team Leader fiona.white@sds.co.uk  - 01236 373629 

Lanarkshire – 
South 
 

Fiona White Team Leader fiona.white@sds.co.uk - 01236 373629 

Moray Nina Crocombe 
 
Team Leader 

 
nina.crocombe@sds.co.uk 

07775 717378  
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  01343 344053 

 

Orkney Amanda Spence Team Leader 

 

amanda.spence@sds.co.uk  

 

07920 868627 01856 602811 

Renfrewshire 
East Renfrewshire 

Martin Baillie Team Leader 
martin.baillie@sds.co.uk  
 

- 0141 468 7538 

 
 
Inverclyde 
 
 

Sheona Fulton Team Leader 
sheona.fulton@sds.co.uk  
 

07826 875557 
 

01475 553710 
 

Shetland 
 

Marie Leask 
 

Team Leader 
 

marie.leask@sds.co.uk 
 

07920 236862 

 
01595 522803 
 

Tayside – Angus Amy Gordon Team Leader 
amy.gordon@sds.co.uk 

mailto:sade.bankole@sds.co.uk 
07552 260946 01224 024816 

 
Tayside – Dundee 
City  
 

Ann-Marie Downie Team Leader ann-marie.downie@sds.co.uk  07881 980074 01382 932901 

Tayside – Perth & 
Kinross 
 

Sade Bankole Team Leader sade.bankole@sds.co.uk  07748 760776  

Highland PACE 
Partnership -
Caithness & 
Sutherland area 
 

Gillian Unger Team Leader gillian.unger@sds.co.uk  07770 867441 01349 627031 

Highland PACE 
Partnership - 
Inner Moray Firth 
area 

Aimee Campbell Team Leader aimee.campbell@sds.co.uk  
 
07733014718 
 

 
01463 382960 
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Highland PACE 
Partnership –
Lochaber area 
 
Highland PACE 
Partnership – 
Skye and Wester 
Ross 

Nicola Madej Team Leader 
nicola.madej@sds.co.uk 

mailto:gillian.unger@sds.co.uk  
07920 213422 01463 382971 

 
Western Isles – 
Eilean Siar 
 

Charlie Stewart Team Leader 
 
charlie.stewart@sds.co.uk 
 

07917 212877 01751 481900 

National enquiries 
 

Heather Livingston 
 
 
Owen Davies 
 
 
Calum MacLean 

National PACE 
Executive 
 
National PACE 
Executive 
 
National CIAG 
Manager (PACE) 

heather.livingston@sds.co.uk  
 
 
owen.davies@sds.co.uk  
 
 
calum.maclean@sds.co.uk 

07500 915676 
 
 
07770 678689 
 
 
07880 785037 

0141 468 7030 
 
 
0141 468 7653 
 
 
- 
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